

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 20078 of 2021

=====

AHMEDABAD DISTRICT CO-OPERATIVE MIL PRODUCEERS UNION

Versus

NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA

=====

Appearance:

MR CHIRAG B PATEL(3679) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2

for the Respondent(s) No. 1

ADVANCE COPY SERVED TO GOVERNMENT PLEADER/PP(99) for the
Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J.B.PARDIWALA

and

HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI

Date : 28/12/2021

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J.B.PARDIWALA)

We have heard Mr. Chirag B. Patel, the learned counsel
appearing for the writ-applicants.

Let *Notice be issued* to the respondents returnable on
24.01.2022. In the meantime, the parties are directed to maintain
status quo as regards the nature, character and possession of the
property in question.

Direct service is permitted.

(J. B. PARDIWALA, J)

(VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI,J)

A. B. VAGHELA